Agenda Item: 9.A.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Programs Projects and Operations Subcommittee

FROM: Terry Schumacher, Project Coordinator and Paul Woodward,
Olsson & Associates

SUBJECT: Review and Recommendation of Bids Received for Kramper
Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area Project

DATE: March 5, 2014

On February 26, 2014, bids were opened for the construction of the Kramper
Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area Project in Dakota County. A copy of the bid
tabulation is attached. The Pigeon/Jones Creek Special Watershed Project is a project
developed by the Natural Resources Conservation Service and the P-MRNRD.
Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area is a multi-purpose project designed to
provide grade stabilization, flood control, and recreation in the Dakota County
community. The project was also designed to reduce the amount of sediment leaving
the watershed and deposited downstream in the Pigeon/Jones Drainage District.

Olsson & Associates designed the recreation area, and a letter from them is attached.
The letter states that the apparent low bidder is Dixon Construction Company from
Correctionville, lowa. Their base bid was in the amount of $4,609,835.59. The
Engineers estimate for the construction of the recreation area is $3,887,503.15.
Olsson’s reviewed the work history for similar projects and based upon Dixon's work
history and references conclude that the contractor can successfully construct this
recreation area. Dixon Construction Company was awarded the contract to construct
the structure and completed the work satisfactorily.  Olsson’s recommends that a
contract be awarded to Dixon Construction Company.

Also attached for review is Change Order No. 1, a decrease of $417,268.00 that will be
executed immediately. Change Order No. 1 is needed to amend Bid item No. 32 from
the units of CY to SY and revise the unit price to $7.00 to SY.

Management recommends that the Subcommittee recommend to the Board that
the General Manager be authorized fo execute a contract with Dixon Construction
Company for the construction of Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area
Project in the base bid amount of $4,609,835.59 subject to approval of Change
Order No.1 to revise the construction contract amount to $4,192,513.38 and to
other changes deemed necessary by the General Manager and approved as to
form by District Legal Counsel.



P-MRNRD Pigeon/Jones Creek

SITE 15 MASTER PLAN

February 2014

Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area

| DAYWSE AREA#2
P2 Dehc shaters

Broskmater
= Playgrouc %

HIKING/BIKING TRAIL
~32mik loop.

- Agg(ogate surtacing

- 8% maximom siopa

TRAILAND HUNTING:
ACCESS PARK.lG AREA

197 thiStrae!
PR
L

LUTTON AVENUE
| EASTITRIBUTARY.

s/ Seaiop ana
Vegetative Barrse

RICHARD CONNEALY
DAY USE AREA
S 4 s 3 200TH STREET;
MAINTENANCE SHOP, : S e \ : L

Old 200th Stroet

WETEARD STUDYAGER
Wetiand. plantings
= Interpredive signage
MOTORBOAT ACCESS £
Sewtion and Show EQUESTRIAN TRAILS

= 0. mie moec! loop

S e

wady

—

DAY.USEAREA#1. |
 Prenic Shefter. <

N/ . v' : ; ok e ! e
1/ . . i
. EQUESTRIAN CAMPGROUND \ ; / i PARK BOUNDARY.
SRV ey Lo S : Ry

v &
DUMP.STATION 200TH STREET:
7 JONES CREEK.
7/ > z .

New 200th Strest

TRAIL ANGHUNTING . |
ACCESS PARKING ARER

Lower Park —
anddrals

0
+ Shared sse opportunity Wity
hiking bt cross training
- B rietrack circult




(\ OLSSON

ASSOCIATES

March 4, 2014

Mr. Terry Schumacher
Papio-Missouri River NRD
8901 S. 154" Street
Omaha, NE 68138-3621

Re:  Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area Construction Bids
OA Project No. 007-1658

Dear Mr. Schumacher:

Bids for the construction of the Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area were
received, and were opened at the P-MRNRD headquarters offices at 10:00 a.m. on
February 26, 2014. As indicated on the attached tabulation of bids, the bids ranged from
$4,609,835.59 to $5,953,218.80. The Engineer's Estimate provided by Olsson
Associates is $3,887,503.15. During a detailed comparison of the engineer's estimate
and the bid form issued as part of Addendum No. 2, an error was discovered in the units
listed for item 32. Bid item 32 was listed as cubic yards (CY), but should have been
listed as (SY). This affects the total value of the construction contract. This issue was
discussed with Dixon Construction, the apparent low bidder, and a change order was
agreed upon which revised the units to SY and revises the unit bid price to $7.00 per SY.
Change Order No. 1, attached, reduces the cost for bid item 32 from $497,292.00 to
$80,024.00, saving 417,268.00 and reducing the total contract price to $4,192,513.38.

After reviewing and comparing the bids, it is my recommendation that the P-MRNRD
consider awarding the construction contract for the amount of $4,609,835.59 to Dixon
Construction Co., subject to approval of Change Order No. 1 to revise the construction
contract amount to $4,192,513.38.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

/7

|
7 ¢ J /
Za "zl & é(/w%ua/.?m(

Paul W. Woodward, P.E., CFM
Omaha Water Resources Group Leader

Enclosure — Bid Tab, Change Order No. 1

CC: Marlin Petermann, P-MRNRD



Papio Missouri River NRD Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area

BID TABULATION
O)Ow.mmoz Dakota County, NE Feb, 26,2014  OA #007-1658
ASSOCIATES 1:30 p.m, Paga 1 of 3
OOZ.ZN}O....OZ Dixon Meco-Henne Contracting Commarcial Contractors
item No. ITEM QTY.
I I
Earthwork and Site Improvement ltem Unit Price | Ext Unit Price | Extension Unit Price | Extension Unit Price [ Extension Unit Price_| Extension ;
1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 $250,000.00] $250,000.00] O $425 000.001 _$425,000.00
2 Earth Fil 210,305 $2.25| $473186.2 50 §4.25| $803.706.25
3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 $20000.00  $20.000.0 00 [¥] 5,000.00 5.000.00
4 Salvage and Spread Topsail 200,600 $1.20] $240.720.0 58] ] 180 $0.60] $120,360,00
5 Construction Testing/Staking 1 21,000.00 21,000.0 0o g 0. 0 5,000.00 5,000.00
8 Picnic Sheiter (16'x24") 4 15,000.00 60,000.0 0| 0 0 0 X 3.650.00 54,6800.00
7 Picnic Shelter {30'x44") 1 35,000.00] _$35,000.0 0 0 8. .0 0. 0.4 37,500.00 37,500.00
8 Picnic Tables (8 107 $700.00 $74.90 0 0 0, .0 5. 1 $850.00 $80,850.00
g Picinc Tables (ADA Accessible} 12 $800.00 $9.600.( 0 0 20, 0 0. 0. $950.00 11,400.00
0 Kiosk 1 $45,000.00 45,0 0 0 0. 00 0.{ 5 5,000.00 $25.000.0
1 Floating Boat Dock 2 $50,000.00|__$100,01 0 0 8.0 .00 0.0 8 500.00 $85.000.00
2 Fire Pit (in-Ground) 87 $265.00 23,01 0 D 055.0 DP .835.0 50.00] 00i__ $28,275.00
3 Fire PIT (ADA Accessible} 6 365.00 $2,180.( 0 00, 0 180.0 o] 920, 286.00, 0 $2,180.00
4 Park Sign 2 $3,500.00 $7.000 0 00 0 000.0 $ (V] 0. 00.00! 0i__$20,000.00
5 Traffic Signage 1 $4,500.00 $4.500 0 00; 4] 500.0 § 500.00) 0.00: ,000.00
[ Playground 1 $40,000.00 40,000.00] 0 00 0 0,765.0 85 A 500.00) 000.00 6,000.00
7 Horse Paddock (10'x10%, 14 $1,250.00 7.500.00] O 0 0 7.500.0 0 ,200.00 £,800.00
8 Seeding and Mulching (Tall Grass) 26.54 $834.00 24,788 4] 2 0 4,788.3 7 250.00 3,175.00
) Seeding and Mulching (Turf Grass) 14.91 $1,250.00 8.637 4] .25 0 500.00 2,385,00
20 Mmumznm (4-Wire} 656 $3.75 2,460.0 0 0 5 $4.50 2,952.00
~m3n_o= Control ltem Descriptions Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
21 Rock Riprap Outlet 1 $700.00 $700.00] 0 0] a0, $15.000 15,000.00
22 Drainage and Sediment Control Diversion 2,331 $4.00]  $37,324.00; O .00 83, ] 2. 23,327.50
23 Rock Construction Entrance 1 $3,000.0 3 0 0! 00. 5,000. 000.00
24 18" Filtrexx Sock 263 $115.00 3 o O 45, 0 145.00] $38,135.00
25 Erasion Controf Blanket - 125 32,910 1.25 4 0 25 37. .5 1.40] $46074.00
26 _mqommo: Control Blanket - §150 104,571 0.63 6 i) 0.63 79, 0 2 1.258] §130,713.75
27 Erosion Control Management/Maintenance 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0 0.00 0. 0 15,000.00 5,000.00
28 Concrete Pavement 275 $58.35| $16,046.25) 0 6.00 0. 1] 75.00 0.625.00
(accessible Parking Spaces) 0. $0.00
29 Concrete RV Pads (ADA Accessible} 8 $12,650.00 $75,900.00 0 0.00 0. 4] 15,000.00/ 0,000.00
0 Concrete Sidewalk 1,288 45.25 $58,282.00 34,00 0.00! 0. 18.00, 23,184.00
Crushed Aggregate 220 43.50 $9.570.00 £9.00 0.00! 0. 55.00 2,100.00
2 Crushed Aggregate RV Pads 11,432 43.50 497,282.00 48.00 5.50 85 48.00] 348,736.00
33 Gravel Paving 43,703 $7.00] $305,921.00) 11.00. 7.75 $5 9.85] $430,474.55
34 Hiking/Biking Trail, A 14.757 $7.00! $103,298.00 00 7.50 $ 8.501 $126,434.50
Storm Sewer item Descriptions Unit Price | E n e Unit Price | Extension
5 18" Corrugated Metal Pipe 272 30.00 $8,160.00 0 .00} 38.01 .00 3 28.001 7.616.00
5 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe 592 40.00 $23,680.00 0 .00 42.0 00 . 3 38.00 22,496.00
7 30" Corrugated Metal Pipe 230 52.00 $11,960.00] 0 00 51.0 iy 5 48.001 11,040.00
8 36" Corrugated Metal Pipe 140 $62.00 680.00 0 .00 57.0 00, 68, 65.00 8.100.00
9 42" Carrugated Metal Pipe 68 $85.00 5,780.00; 0 .00 77.00 00 1 85.001 5.780.00
40 48" Corrugated metal Pipe 230 95.00 $21,850.00 0 i .00] 00 10.00] 0 38. 95.00] 21,850.00
41 54" Corrugated Metal Pips 139 25.00 $17.375.00] o 1 00| 00 22.00! 3 [ 110.00 16,2980.00
42 8" Falred End Section 10 400.00 4,000.00] 0 00! 0 00.00] 4 4, 7 450.00 4,500.00
43 24" Flared End Section 20 500.00]  $10,000.00] 0 t] 00.00] 5 0 5 550.00 11,000.00
44 30" Flared End Section 8 700.00 5,600.00 0 0 00.00 6 4 50.00 6,000.00
45 36" Flared End Section 4 900.00 3.600.00] 0 0 000.00] 7060, 2 50.00 3,400.00
46 142" Flared End Section 2 400.00 2,800.00) 0 0 §00.00 0. p; 200.00 2,400.00
47 148" Fiared End Section [ 700.00] _ $10,200.001 o 0 600.00 0. 7 ,500.00! $,000.00
48 54" Flared End Section 4 000.00 $8,000.0 0 0 00.00 0. 800.00 7,200.00
49 Riprap 401.3 $48.00 $19,262.40] 0 78.00 5 2 75.00 30,087.50
50 __|Agqgregate Base 201.1 $43.50 $8,747.85 0 060.50 2 1 45.00] 9,049.50
Water Main ltem Descriptions UnitPrice | E e e Unit Price | Extension
51 " Water Main Pipe LE 3,824 2.00 5.888. .00l 5 80 .30 .anw* 3.50 13,384.00
52 Water Main Pipe LE 134 3.00 .00, 0 80 862,86 67 4.8 648.80
53 2" Water Main Pipe LF 2271 13.00 .00 0o 80 .9 .25 5.3 12,148.85
54 2.5" Water Main Pipe LF 473 3.00 0 .00 15 .9 .85 6.00 2.838.00
55 3" Water Main Pipe LF 1,480 3.00 .00 3.00 50 .0 .25 7.00 10,430.00
56 _ 1" Water Vaive EA 2 75.00 3.00 375.00 0 0 .00 50.00 700.00
57 12" Water Valve EA p. 475.00 3.00 475.00 .P 0 .00 1,200.00 2,400.00
58 _ |2.5" Water Valve A 600.00 0.00 600.00 0 .00 750.00 750.00
59 3" Water Valve A 4 800.00 0.00 8 o] 0 .00 985.00 3.940.00
60 Fitlings and Couplings BS 2,000 $2.00 $4,000.00 3.00 0 .55 3.85 7,700.00




61 Water Well (RV Grounds/DUA #2) E, 1 80,000.00]  $80.000.00; 85,355.001 85,355.00! 55,400.00 55,400.00] 83,376.00, 110,776.00} 11 110,000.00 110,000.00
62 Water Well (Equestrian Grounds/DUA #1) E. 1 80.000.00 $80,000.00] 85 355.00i 85.355.01 55,400.00] 55,400.00 83,375.00 110,775.00 11 110,000.00 110,000.00
63 pressure Tank, Valvues, Piping, Meter ete, E, 2 27.000.00 $54,000 35,316.001 70.632.00 36,200.0 72,400.00] 18,680.00i 0,500.00 2 20.000.00 40,000.00
64 4" Floor Drain Piping LF 110 $14.00 $1.540 25.00 2,750.00, 20.0 2,200.00] 33.30 20.00 25.00 2.750.00
65 Well House E 2 $70,000.00] _$140.000 37.914.00 5,828.00] 26,500.00 000.00 35,970.00 15,500.00 3 35,000,00 70.600.00
66 Yard Hydrant 31 $975.00 $30,225.00] 1,208.00] 37,448.00 750.00 930.00 1,062 £} 1,600.00 46,500.0
67 Dry Hydrant (Equestrian Campground) 1 $1,500.00 1,500, 2,170.00] 2.170.001 1,500.00] 1.555.00 3,750.00 1.200.00] 1,200.00
68 Dry Hydrant {Equestrian Campground}-6" PVC Piping LF 850 $20.00{ $18,000 22.00] 20,900.00] 20.00 31.25 14.56 1 25.00/ 23,750.00
| 69 | Tapping Saddie & Corp Stop (1) EA 31 $300.00 8,300 330.00 10,230.00! 300.00 9.300.00] 143.75! 258.00 850.00 28,350.00
Sanitary Sewer ltem Descriptions Unit Price 3 i Unit Price Unit Price Extensl Unit Price Extension Unit Price E Unit Price Extension
70 Double Vault Restroom (Tioga Special} E 4 $35,000.00 140,000.00; 35,800.00 00 33,000.00]  132.000.00 39,510, 33,810.00] _ 135,240.00] 60,000.00] _ 240,000.00
7 Flysh Restroom (Navajo) E. 2 $150,000.00 mOn.,nc.om— 151,400.00 00§  142,000.00] 284.000.00] 159 585. 132,550.0 265,100.00§  165,000.00 330,000.00
72 Dump Station LS $4,500.00 $4,500.001 4,225.00 00! 2,500.00 2.500.00; 7,600, 5,250.00 m..mn.nmﬁ 45,000.00 45.000.00
73 Bump Station Holding Tank (25 000 Gal) w/Alarm LS $77,000.00 $77.000.00] 83.900.00 .00] 75,000.00 75,000.00] 74.875. 84.244.00 B84,244.00§  125000.00 25,000.00
74 |Leach Field - Maintenance Shop SF 155 $10.00 $1,550.00 11.00 00 10,00 1,550.00] 35, .00 1,240.00] 25.00 3,875.00
75 _rmmo: Field - RV & Equestrian Campgrounds SF 156,850 $3.50 $55,825.00; 4.00 00} 3.50 55,825.00; 4. .65 26,317.50 2.50 189,375.00
76 3" Sanitary Sewer Cleanoyl A 5] $200.00 $1,200.00] 259.00 00] 00.00 1,200.80 200 26.00 756.00) 250,00 1,800.00
7 4" Sanitary Sewer Cleanou A 2 $200.00 $400.00 258.00 .00} 00.00 400.00 218, 35.00 270.00 350.00 700.00
78 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleanou! EA 2 $200.00 $400.00) 258.00 518.00; 0.00 400.00; 245, 42.13 284.26 500.00 1,000.00
79 3" Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 1,356 14.00 $18,884.00 5.00 21,696.00, 4.00 18,984.00] 8. 1.55! 15.661.80] 25.00 33,800.0
80 4" Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 80 5.00 $1,200.00] 7.0 1.360.00 5.00 1,200.00 22, 2.50 1.000. 35.00 2,800.00
B 6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 41 16.00 $656.00 8.0 738.001 6.00 £656.00 4, 5.50 635.50)] 45,00 1,845.00
Y Septic Tank (1,000 Gal) - Maintenance Shop EA 00 $5,000.00 3,9680.00 3,860.00] 3.500.00 3,500.00] 5,750, 4.041.00; 4.041.00] 20,000.00: 20,000,00
Septic Tank (4,000 Gal) - Equestrian E. 800,00 21,800.00i 24,560.00 24,560.00; 21,800.00 21,800.00] 3,000, 33,580.00! 33,590.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
34 Septic Tank (5,000 Gal) - RV E 700.00 2 ,.\”“.u& 6,650.00 28 mmﬁuu 23,700.00 Mw..\no.nm— 26,300, 41,865.00 41,865.00 65,000.00 65 000,00
Duat Dosing Siphon Tank (1,750 Gat) E. 2 000.00 26.000.00] 4413.00 28,826.00, 3.000.00 28.000.00] 7,100, 11.250.00 22,500.00] 8,500.00 17,000.00
Electrial item Descriptions Unit Price | E Unit Price | Ex Unit Price | Extensi Unit Price_| E: f Unit Price E i Unit Price_| Extenslon
86 Electrical Distribution and Hook-Up LS 1 $380,000.00 412,500.00] 412,500.00] 375.000.00] 375,000.00] 0.00F 412,500.00] 412,500,008 525.000.00i 525,000.00
Planting Descriptions Unit Price Unit Price Extension Unit Price | E Unit Price Ext Unit Price | Extension | UnitPrice | Extenslon
87 Deciduous Tree 1" caliper EA 114 67.00 84.00 20,876.00 67.00 19.038.00 182.00] 20,748.00] 35.00 26,790.00] 185.00 21,080.00
88 _.mna duous Tree 1 1/4” caliper EA 34 80.00 98.00 6,732.00] 80.00 6,120.00 195.00] 6.630.00] 50.00 8,500.0f 198.00 6.732.00
89 Deciduous Tree 1 1/2" caliper A 5 90.00 208,00 11,495.00 90.00. 10,450.00] 205.0 11,275.00 00.00 16,500 210.00 11,550.00
80 Deciduous Tree 1 3/4" caliper A 34 260.00 286,00 8.724.00] 260.00 840.00 280.00 9.520.00] 262.00 8,908.0 286.00 8.724.00
91 Deciduous Tree 2" caliper EA 118 270.00 287.00 34,452.00] 270.00 31,320.00 90,00 33,640.00 380.00 44,080.0 287.00 34.452.00
2 Deciduous Tree 2 1/2" caliper EA 29 20.00 2.00 10,208.00; 20.00; .wmwr,b* 50.00 10,150.00 405.00 11,745.0 50.00 10.150.00
3 Deciduous Tree 6' E 30 85.00 2.00 5,460.00 65.00 4.850.00; £0.00 5,400.00] 90.00 2,700.0 85.00 5.550.00
94 Coniferous Tree 3' E 88 10.00 21.00 ,.228.00 10.00 7.480.00] 20.00 8,1860.00] 182.00 12,.376.0 25.00 500.00
5 Coniferous Tree &' E, 85 60.00 6.00 680.00 60.00 8,800.00] 75.00 9,625.01 227.00 12,485.0 5.00 6265.0
96 Shrub 1 gal E 169 19.00 21.00 3,548.00] 19.00] 3,211.00] 20,50 3,464.5! 25.00 225.00; 5.00 4,225.0
97 Shrub 2 gal E. 222 $28.50 32.00 7.104.00] 28.50 6,327.00] 30.00 6,660.00] 40.00 8,880.00] 30.00 6.660.00
98 Perennial 3" pot 3 1,665 56,75 .00 13,320.00 6.75 11,238.75 7.25 12,071.25 18,00 24.975.0 7.50 12,487.50
99 {Maintenance for Plantings (2 years) LS 1 $8,000,00 8,800.00 8,800.00] 8.500.00 8,500.00; 8.800.00 8,800.00; 12.500.00 12,500.00 15,000.00] 156,000.00
Unit Price Adjustments for Well installation Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extensi Unit Price Extensi Unit Price Extensi Unit Price Extension
00 __|5-inch Test Hole LF A 16.00
Q1 {18-inch Diameter Well Bore Hole LF A 23.00
02 _ i8-inch Stainless Stes! Well Screen LF A $167,00
03 W:nz Steel Well Casing LF A 26.00
04  {Pump Test Hr A $155.00
05 __|Pump Column and Line Shait LF A $23.00
Total of All Bid Prices $4,609,835.5 $4,566,427.87] $5,062,277.64 $4,735,084.60] $5,477,368.73] $5,953,218.80
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE:
Substantially Complete On or Before: August 28, 2014 August 29, 2014 August 28, 2014 August 29, 2014 August 28, 2014 August 29, 2014
oaJ.m._mﬂlm.mnsa Ready for E:ml_ Payment On or Before: 2963E 21,2014 20<o:&mm 21,2014 November 21, 2014 zo<m35mh 21,2014 November 21, 2014 November 21, 2014
Addendum No. 1: YES YES YES YES YES YES
Addendum No. 2: YES YES YES YES YES YES
Addendum No. 3:
Bid Guarantee: 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Remarks: Discrepancy in Calculating
No Unit Price for ltem 86




OAoLssoN

ASSOCIATES

Date of Issuance: _March 3, 2014

Change Order
No. 1

Effective Date; March 14, 2014

Project: Pigeon/Jones Creek Dam Site 15

Owner: Papio-Missouri River NRD

Owmer’s Contract No.:

Contract Kramper Lake/Danish Alps Recreation Area

Date of Contract: March 14, 2014

Contractor: Dixon Construction Co., 409 Driftwood St, P.O. Box 47, Correctionville, IA 54016

Engineer's Project No.: 007-1658

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Amend Bid Item No. 32 from the units of CY to SY and revise unit price to

$7.00 per SY.

Attachments: Revised Bid

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price;

$4,609,781.38

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No. :NA

$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$4,609,781.38

Increase/Decrease of this Change Order:

$-417,268.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$4,192,513.38

Original Contract Times: _ Working days X Calendar days
Substantial completion (days ordate):  August 29™, 2014

Ready for final payment (days or date): November 21%, 2014

Increase from previously approved Change Orders

No. fo No. :NA
Substantial completion (days): -0-
Ready for final payment (days):  -0-

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days ordate):  August 28", 2014
Ready for final payment (days or date): November 21%, 2014

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): NA

Ready for final payment (days or date). NA

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date):  August 28", 2014

Ready for final payment (days or date): November 21%, 2014

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

w /::;Z‘/' ot et o R 9&4”;0 %/8/;4’—’
Engineer (Autharized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Aulhorized’ Signature)

Date: 03.03.2014 Date: Date: % / 3 / 14

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:

Cc: Papio-Missouri River NRD
Dixon Construction, Co.
Project File

F:\Projects\20041269\Construction\Site 11\Change OrdeA\CO#1_2011-11-30.doc

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Page1of1l

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and

the Construction Specifications Institute.



